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Congressional Candidate Table 3g

Top 50 Senate Campaigns by Debts Owed
as of March 31, 1994

Candidate Name

LAUTENBERG, FRANK R
FISHER, RICHARD WELTON
FIELDS, JACK M JR

LAKIAN, JOHN R

KRUEGER, ROBERT (BOB)
BROCK, WILLIAM E IlI
BARTON, JOE L

ANDREWS, MICHAEL ALLEN
WOODS, CHARLES

DEWINE, RICHARD MICHAEL
CARROLL, STEVENR
DANNEMEYER, WILLIAM E
NORTH, OLIVER LAURENCE
ARON, RUTHANN

MURPHY, MARSHA JEAN
ROMNEY, RONNA EILEEN
VANDERSCOFF, DAVID P
THOMPSON, FRED DALTON
BENEDICT, ANDREW llII
HYATT, JOEL

AKAKA, DANIEL K
GUTIERREZ, JOSE ANGEL
KLOS, STANLEY LOUIS
HATCH, ORRIN G

CORKER, BOB

HARDMAN, SCOTT LANGTON
STONEY, JANICE D
JEGHELIAN, JANET ELIZABETH
FRIST, BILL

PURSELL, CARL DAUNE
WHEAT, ALAN

MCMILLAN, COLIN R
WILSON, STEVE

MILLER, JUDITH

KYL, JON L

ROMNEY, W MITT

HARPER, KEN

MILLER, JAMES CLIFFORD l1lI
KUSHNER, LINDA J

EDEN, CATHERINE

GRAMS, RODNEY

CLUTE, SYLVIA LANABETH
CLAYBURGH, BEN J DR
HUTCHISON, KAY BAILEY
ASHCROFT, JOHN DAVID
PAYNE, C SONNY

BRYAN, RICHARD H
JEFFORDS, JAMES MERRILL
ABRAHAM, EDMOND SPENCER
BERG, THOMAS K

State
NJ
TX
TX
MA
TX
MD
TX
TX
NV
OH
MO
CA
VA
MD
MO
Mi
ND
TN
TN
OH

HI
TX
A
uT
TN
WA
NE
MA
TN
Mi
MO
NM
TN
Mi
AZ
MA
MS
VA
RI
AZ
MN
VA
ND
TX
MO
TX
NV
VT
Mi
MN

Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party

Incumbent/

Challenger/Open Debts Owed

Incumbent
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Incumbent
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Open

Open

Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Open

Open

Challenger
Open

Challenger
Open

Incumbent
Challenger
Challenger
Incumbent
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Open

Open

Challenger
Challenger
Open

Open

Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Open

Open

Challenger
Challenger
Incumbent
Open

Challenger
Incumbent
Incumbent
Open

Open

$3,519,872
$3,382,124
$690,000
$633,408
$596,478
$320,995
$241,661
$221,647
$218,179
$216,350
$166,000
$151,863
$149,608
$116,435
$105,880
$100,000
$100,000
$96,810
$84,594
$83,949
$75,938
$54,785
$54,732
$53,535
$51,737
$50,000
$50,000
$48,000
$40,475
$39,316
$36,413
$32,929
$29,619
$29,600
$28,962
$28,956
$27,979
$25,491
$25,000
$24,147
$23,707
$23,685
$20,000
$19,772
$18,528
$17,722
$16,500
$16,394
$15,121
$15,000



